
SAMBA x EOD

(a) Least Square Means Area

L0 L1 L3 L4 L5 L6 R
c/e

c/w

p2/w

p1/w

136 124 112 124 113 124 120

126 113 112 112 109 121 116

82 91 102 95 94 93 93

112 99 98 94 102 104 103

(b) Adjusted p-value

L0 L1 L3 L4 L5 L6 R

add

c−wt

p2−wt

p1−wt

1e−04 1e−04 0.006 1e−04 0.0166 0.006 1e−04

1e−04 1e−04 1e−04 1e−04 0.0016 1e−04 1e−04

1e−04 2e−04 0.4209 0.0738 0.0785 0.2254 0.0027

4e−04 0.9344 0.4209 0.025 0.3891 0.4082 0.1092

(c) Leaf series combination and controls

 0

 10

 20

 30

 40

 50

 60

 70

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6

L
e
a
f
 
A
r
e
a
 
(
m
m
2
)

Leaf position

SAMBA x EOD
SAMBA x COL

COL x EOD
COL

(d) Leaf area combination vs expected
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